X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 19 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
01.11.2025 - 9:49 Startlist Prelim
Latvian record 25.54  SALTANS Janis LAT Dordrecht (NED) 12.07.2015
YB
Heat 1 of 7
3 PAULIS Reinis Eduards 00 Jurmalas SS NT
4 SARIGINS Leonids 01 Rezeknes BJSS NT
5 BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN NT
Heat 2 of 7
1 STRALS Valters 12 Jelgavas SPS NT
2 MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.68
3 PETROVS Aleksejs 09 SK Delfins 34.99
4 KRAUKLIS Raivis 10  Augsdaugavas NSS 34.13
5 MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS 34.35
6 KAUPE Eizens 08 Jurmalas SS 35.36
7 KULAKOVS Rainers 10  Jurmalas SS 37.22
Heat 3 of 7
1 SCUPAKS Viktors 11  Rezeknes BJSS 33.74
2 OPARIN Jegor 11  SK Delfins 3281
3 GRIGORJEVS Damirs 09 Augsdaugavas NSS 32.58
4 UUSKAR Markkus 10  Ujumise Spordiklubi 32.03
5 SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 32.47
6 PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 32.72
7 GROMOVS Mihails 12 SK Delfins 32.88
8 SEGLINS Arturs 08 Liepajas KSS 33.93
Heat 4 of 7
1 IRISINS Artis 08 Rezeknes BJSS 31.97
2 POPOQOVS Andrejs 11  RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.72
3 VASILIJEVS Adrians 10 Ventspils SS Spars 31.62
4 ZINOVICS Juris 11  Jelgavas SPS 31.45
5 POIKANS Arturs 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.59
6 KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.63
7 TUPESIS Oskars 10 Liepajas KSS 31.73
8 LIHOVECKIS Adrians 09  Augsdaugavas NSS 31.98
Heat 5 of 7
1 VAZDIKIS Artis 00 Rigas Kipsalas PK 30.68
2 ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS 29.92
3 FREIMANIS Arnis 04  Jurmalas SS 28.82
4 CILEKS Germans 05 SK Delfins 26.71
5 KOLEDA Toms 09 RSS Ridzene 28.50
6 IVANOVS llja 09 Daugavpils SS 29.52
7 HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 30.42
8 TIHOMIROVS Bogdans 07 SK Delfins 30.91
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 19, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

Heat 6 of 7

1
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KUZNECOVS Mikus
MIKLUSH Dmytro
VILCINS Reinis
KRAMPE Emils
SOOSAAR Andreas
OTT Karl-Eric
RUDZIKS Viktors
CEPRASOQVS Andrejs

Heat 7 of 7
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AVRUSKINS Mihails
DOMBROVSKIS Eduards
RADZEVICS Vitalijs
BRENCS Kristians
FELDBERGS Girts
SPOLITIS Emils

FOGELS Gustavs Regnars
SAMODUROVS Dmitrijs

06
10
08
07
06
08
10
08

07
10
09
06
93
08
10
12

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Jelgavas SPS
Kipsalas peldbaseins

SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Augsdaugavas NSS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Valmieras SS
Valmieras SS
Rezeknes BJSS

30.58
29.90
28.62
26.36
27.62
29.33
30.38
30.85

30.57
29.72
28.59
26.15
26.90
29.29
29.96
30.69
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