

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 19		Men, 50m Backstroke		Open	
01.11.2025 - 9:49				Startlist Prelim	
Latvian record	25.54	SALTANS Janis	LAT	Dordrecht (NED)	12.07.2015

YB

Heat 1 of 7

3 PAULIS Reinis Eduards	00	Jurmallas SS	NT
4 SARIGINS Leonids	01	Rezeknes BJSS	NT
5 BAUMANIS Daniels	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	NT

Heat 2 of 7

1 STRALS Valters	12	Jelgavas SPS	NT
2 MUHINS Aleksandrs	12	RSS Ridzene-DSN	36.68
3 PETROVS Aleksejs	09	SK Delfins	34.99
4 KRAUKLIS Raivis	10	Augsdaugavas NSS	34.13
5 MESKINS Mihails	11	Jurmallas SS	34.35
6 KAUPE Eizens	08	Jurmallas SS	35.36
7 KULAKOVs Rainers	10	Jurmallas SS	37.22

Heat 3 of 7

1 SCUPAKS Viktors	11	Rezeknes BJSS	33.74
2 OPARIN Jegor	11	SK Delfins	32.81
3 GRIGORJEVS Damirs	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	32.58
4 UUSKAR Markkus	10	Ujumise Spordiklubi	32.03
5 SKUDRA Vilhelms	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	32.47
6 PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs	10	Kipsalas peldbaseins	32.72
7 GROMOVs Mihails	12	SK Delfins	32.88
8 SEGLINS Arturs	08	Liepajas KSS	33.93

Heat 4 of 7

1 IRISINS Artis	08	Rezeknes BJSS	31.97
2 POPOVS Andrejs	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	31.72
3 VASILJEVS Adrians	10	Ventspils SS Spars	31.62
4 ZINOVICS Juris	11	Jelgavas SPS	31.45
5 POIKANS Arturs	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	31.59
6 KUCERUKS Sebastians	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	31.63
7 TUPESIS Oskars	10	Liepajas KSS	31.73
8 LIHOVECKIS Adrians	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	31.98

Heat 5 of 7

1 VAZDIKIS Artis	00	Rigas Kipsalas PK	30.68
2 ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs	10	Adazu BJSS	29.92
3 FREIMANIS Arnis	04	Jurmallas SS	28.82
4 CILEKS Germans	05	SK Delfins	26.71
5 KOLEDA Toms	09	RSS Ridzene	28.50
6 IVANOVs Ilja	09	Daugavpils SS	29.52
7 HORUNZHIJS Glebs	09	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	30.42
8 TIHOMIROVS Bogdans	07	SK Delfins	30.91

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 19, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

Heat 6 of 7

1	KUZNECOVS Mikus	06	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	30.58
2	MIKLUSH Dmytro	10	Kipsalas peldbaseins	29.90
3	VILCINS Reinis	08	Jelgavas SPS	28.62
4	KRAMPE Emils	07	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	26.36
5	SOOSAAR Andreas	06	Ujumise Spordiklubi	27.62
6	OTT Karl-Eric	08	Ujumise Spordiklubi	29.33
7	RUDZIKS Viktors	10	Jelgavas SPS	30.38
8	CEPRASOVS Andrejs	08	Kipsalas peldbaseins	30.85

Heat 7 of 7

1	AVRUSKINS Mihails	07	SK Delfins	30.57
2	DOMBROVSKIS Eduards	10	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	29.72
3	RADZEVICS Vitalijs	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	28.59
4	BRENCS Kristians	06	Kipsalas peldbaseins	26.15
5	FELDBERGS Girts	93	Rigas Kipsalas PK	26.90
6	SPOLITIS Emils	08	Valmieras SS	29.29
7	FOGELS Gustavs Regnars	10	Valmieras SS	29.96
8	SAMODUROVS Dmitrijs	12	Rezeknes BJSS	30.69